PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4787008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANTECH WIRELESS INC.	01/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC BANK CANADA		
Street Address:	2001 MCGILL COLLEGE AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 300		
City:	MONTREAL		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3A 1G1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7940861			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803855060

Email:docketing@lkglobal.comCorrespondent Name:LORENZ & KOPF, LLPAddress Line 1:7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	236.0085US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW H. POLSON
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW H. POLSON/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180122_ReleaseOfSecurity_236-0085US#page1.tif source=20180122_ReleaseOfSecurity_236-0085US#page2.tif

PATENT 504740280 REEL: 045111 FRAME: 0840

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, ADVANTECH WIRELESS INC., a corporation incorporated in the laws of Canada (the "Debtor"), whose full address 657 Orly Avenue, Dorval, Quebec, H9P 1G1, is or was the owner of the registered patents set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, HSBC BANK CANADA, in its capacity as Lender (the "Lender"). entered into a general security agreement with the Debtor by which the Debtor agreed to grant to the Lender a security interest in the Patents and other certain property;

AND WHEREAS a notice of security interest was filed against the Patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2013 at Reel/Frame Number 030668/0530; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

Dated: January ____, 2018

HSBC BANK CANADA

By:

Name:

Title:

By:

Title:

Jonathan Raymond Vice-président adjoint, Services aux grandes entreprises

AVP, Corporate Banking

We/I have authority to bind the Bank

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

	Application Status		C3	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
US	Granted	12/000,027	Dec. 7, 2007	7940861	10-May- 2011	QAM PHASE ERROR DETECTOR

31420065.1

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

PATENT REEL: 045111 FRAME: 0842